* STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF Aiken ;
STATE VS. ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2013GS0201637
Earnest Jeffery Simpkins )  A/Wh _2013A0220100508
ARA: ) Date of Offense:  5/20/2012
Race: Black Sex: M Age: 37 ) S.C.Code § ;. 16-11-0312(B)
DOB: SS#: )  CDRCode#: _ 0086
Address: . i )
City,State,Zip: ~ Aiken, SC 29801
L s ; senTence SHEET NMT 5 yekss
*CDL ch[_] NoLQ’LMV Yes[] No[o”Hazmat Yes[ ] No[gl-~
In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was (J CONVICTED OF or (XPLEADS
TO: Burglary / Burglary (Violent) {After 06/20/85) - Second degree
in violationof § 16-11-0312(B) of the S.C, Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0086
[J NON-VIOLENT (i VIOLENT (X]SERIOUS  [JMOSTSERIOUS  []Mandatory GPS(CSC [(]§17-2545
w/minor st or Lewd Act)

The charge is: m AsIndicted, [JLesser [ncluded Offense, [ |Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury. o (defendant's initials)
Thepleais: (] Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [1 Negotiated Sentence ndation by the State.
ATIESS Y /) 100236 K- Ol

Ybcum, Jeffrey/Alan SC Bar# Defendant ttomey for Defendant SC Bar#
WHEREFORE, the Defendant is commited to the MDcpartment of Corrections, [] County Detention Center,
for a determinate term of 0 d&ys/momh@% [] under the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years and/or payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

(] CONCURRENT or [C] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
@/fﬁDcﬁ:ndam is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied
by the State Department of Corrections. 7 Ve a7y

[C] The Defendant is to be placed on the Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code §17-25-135.

Pursuant to 18 U,S.C Section 922,it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of Section 16-25-20 or 16-25-65 (Criminal
Domestic Violence ) to ship,transport,possess,or receive a firearm or ammunition.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[CIRESTITUTION: [] Deferced [ | Def. Waives Hearing Jorderea  PTUP Eg’ié 2 !
Total: § plus 20% fee: $ days/hours Public Service Exipfoy
Payment Terms: Obtain GED 0 =
(] Setby SCDPPPS Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp. E:

—— May serve W/E begining o
Recipient: Substance Abuse Counseling O £
*Fine: $ Random Drug/Alcohol testing ;j CEas i
§ 14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $ Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutivéweeldy/m J e
§ 14-1-21{{AX1) (Conv. Surcharge) $100 §  top.00 pmts. of $ begmm@ S22 o N:
§ 14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $100 § $ » ”; =
§ 56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 % 75, S 1%¢
§ 56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 % Other: S ———— .
Proviso 47.9 (Public Def/Prob) $500 " § S2 S
§ 14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 § 25.00 P N
g 14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 " § Al & <=H2TE “
§ 50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 8 ' (mf s i
§ 56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea " § M Appoinmmemﬁ Insel,
Provisa 90.5 (SCCJA Surcharge) §5 $ 5.00 & 47.12 requires $500 be paid to Clerk
3% to County  (if paid in installments) $ 3.90 during probation,
TOTAL $ lja 3()

Presiding Judge
Cherleot-Geurt/ Deputy Clerk Judge Code: 12 ;

Court Reporter: Q}_‘bdg{ﬁ[ ( ‘mﬁmﬂ Sentence Date: 46&0 f? W/ L
SCCA/217(03/2011)




INDICTMENT FOR
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF AIKEN

§ 16-11-0312(B)

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 7, 2013, the Grand Jurors

of Aiken County present upon their oath:

That EARNEST JEFFERY SIMPKINS did in Aiken County on or about May 20,
2045 wilfully and unlawfully enter without consent and with the intent to commit a crime
therein, a building, located at 1028 Richland Avenue N.E., Aiken, South Carolina and
the defendant entered or remained in the building during the nighttime hours. All in

violation of §16-11-312(B) of the Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

provided. Qm &b\m

J. STROM THURMOND, SOLICITOR




WITNESSES DOCKET NO. 2013GS0201637

Aiken Department Of Public Safety The State of South Carolina

William R Royster County of Aiken

Law Enforcement Case #: 12-34787

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

JAS
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER 2 5 /3 OCTOBER TERM 2013
Ocrobey
(74
2013A02201 00505—4%%%
WM aAm THE STATE
Dighuty Clerk VS.
EARNEST JEFFERY SIMPKINS
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
[RUE [S1¢d.
CDR #: 0086
Foreperson of Grand Jury
Date: October 3, 2013 Indictment for
VERDICT
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE
?‘LT)AT'E‘:[(\)’EOSI?&I "%IICA\ROH NA
§ 16-11 "0312(8) 1, Liz Godard, Clerk of Coun of Commmon Pleas and (;enemt
S‘t;l?}it {Srl A:;;en County. South Caraling do hereby ce
aniginal de xugr ne ni Cﬂnlllu 'L< j- o lﬂijﬁ:?;fﬁ‘?;%%c:f tllig
J. STROM THURMOND, SOLICITOR 496 95 aurd

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CARCLING

ER e et

THE STATE
against

2ry Simpkins

Aiken. SC 20R01-

ne: SSN: |

X M Race: _B Height. o % Weight: 150
DL State: SC bL#
bos Agency ORI # SCO020100

Aiken Public Safety
William Royster
BURGLARY/burglary (post 6/20/85) 2nd degree

Offense Code: 86
16-11-0312(B)

Prnsecuting Agency:

Prosecuting Officer:

Offense:

Code/Ordinance Sec:

CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in  the

Municipality of

pe arrested and

This warrant is

D County/

s to

T.io accused

brought  before  me w

dealt with according to the law

(L.S)

Saonature of Judge

Date:

RETURN

A cony, of this rest warrant was_ delivered to

~etendant

ST

2ETURN WARRANT TO:

Aiken Municipal Court
251 Laurens St N W,
Aiken, SC 29K01

TR AT

Tw

e B emg mmg e Wil

[N N{er

ed thap e

Farnesy Jettory Simphins

victate the cnmvnd o

O3/2072010 2

u Co

State of South

arclinz (o0 ordinarce of

1N [ Frimecipality of City of Afken

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: BURGLARY/burglary (post 6/20/85) 2nd degree

I further state that there is  probable cause 1o believe that the defendant named ahove did commit

the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

Upon information and belief one Earnest Jeftery Simpkins did comnut the crime of Burglary in the Second Degree.
That on May 20. 2012 Mr. Simpkins did force entry into Advanced Chiropractic 1028 Richland Av NE. That he did
breakout a window. enter and take a flat screen TV and computer.

Blood was collected at the crime scene and DNA analysis matches it to Earnest J. Simpkins.

This act taking place in the city of Atken and in violation of South Carolina code of Law 1976 as amended.

M
|
[N
Signature of Affiant Q m
|4 i /

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 251 LLAURENS ST NW

)| Affiant's Address
U County/ ATKEN. SC 29801 -

Municipality of )
i

Tt ean
~ i, ; w3 3\
;

Affiant's Telephone  (R031642-7620 x 0000

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:

It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable wrennds o believe

on 03/20/2012 defendant  Lzarnest Jeffery Simpkins

that

did violate the criminal faws of the State of South Carolina (or ordingance of

[] coumy Municipality of Citv of Ajken

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: BURGLARY/burglary (post 6200850 2nd degree

} as set forth beinw

Havirg found probable cause and the abave athant having sworn befare me. vou aie =
ner hefore me forthwith to be dealt with accoring to law. A copy of this Arrest Wairar: -
snun thereafter as is practicable

red and directed to arrest the
< delivered to the defendart st b

ttfondant and bring him or
seve of its execution. or as

*norn to and subscribed betoe s )

on 05?9/2013 - { )) Judge's Address
/Y{ A U (LS)) -

et (-w'a/uzum Judne ) Judge's Telephone

JudgeCode: 005

Issuing Court: Magistrate

D Municipal D Circuit

ORIGINAL



